For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
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Part No,
160349

180350
180351
180352
180353
180985
6582048
180092
510675
583974
180354
147573
180022
612115
181498
612134
181438
161559
181439
682039
145308
153520
683078
180929
181065
180535
513102
181441
611061
181442
610300
513103
181443

Description
Carburetor/Air Cleaner Cover Assembly
{includes item 2}

Air Claaner Filler

Carburetor Mounting Screw Assambly
Wavey Washer

Chaoke Lever and Platz

Carburetor Assembly W/Limiter Caps
Throtile Ad;ustment Assembly (Walba)
Throttle Adjustment Assembly (Zama)
Garburelor Gaskst {10 pack}

Primer and Hose Assembly

Garb Mount Assembly

Reed Assembly

Power Shaft Assembly

Carburetor Mount Gasket (10 pack)

Crank Case Service Assembly {inciudes 12)
Rear Mounting Pad

Fuel Tank Assembly (includas 17-19)

- Fuel Cap Assembly

Fuel Return Lina

Fuel Line Assambly

Front Mounting Pad
Shroud Assembly

Shroud Extansian and Stand
Flywheel Asserably
Spacer

Fecoi Pulley Assembly
Recoil Spring

Fulley Relainer Assembly
Rope Guide

Switch Assemily

=ull Handle

Rope

Starter Housing Assembly

ltem
33
3z
a5
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

*
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Part No,
181074
181445
153592
612468
180058
181345
153587
180036
683380
€10311
180980
180119
147575
1E0063
147012
610674
180034
180C11
153308
180030
153309
180021
180530
180027
61D676
147544
180986
181562
510309

not shown

ENGINE PARTS - MODEL 740r/750r
(Serial no. 602000001 and greater)

Description

Clutch Washer

Clutch Rator Assembly

Clatch Brum Assembly

Spring (Model 750r only)

Clutch Cover Assembly

Clutch Cover Screw

Upper Glamp Assembly

Wire Lead

Module Assembly

Spark Plug

Exhaust Gasket

Muffler Assembly (includes 43)
Muffler Mounting Baolt Assembly
Cylindar Assembly

Piston and Rod Assembly

Cylinder Gasket (10 pack)

Engine Hardware Kit

Engine Gasket Kijt

Q.E.M, Carburelor Repair Kit {(Walbre)
C.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Zama)
Gaskst Diaphragm Repair Kit (Walbrc)
Gasket Diaphragm Repair Kit (Zama)
Fiston Ring

Short Block Assambly (items 12, 14, 42, 46-47)
Flywheel Key (10 pack)

Starter Housing Screw Set

Carburetor Limiler Cap Set (Walbro)
Carburetor Limiter Cap Set {Zama}
Crankcase Seal
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983
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Optional Accessories
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BOOM & TRIMMER PARTS - MODEL 750r

(Serial no. 662400001 and greater)

Part No, Description

181557 Throttle Hausing and
Trigger Assembly @

810314 Throttle Trigger Spring ®

181556 Thottle Trigger

181554 Throtfle Cable Housing Assembly

180127 Throtlla Cable

610327 Shoulder Strap Clip

180339 Upper Diive Shaift Housing Assembly

683295 Handle Bracket Assembty

612021 Tube Closure

81263t Grip f (16}
180687 J-Hand!e Assembly {items 9 & 10) In @
683605 Split Boom Coupling Sat <

GEI606 Coupling Bolt Assembly 3

683607 Adjustment Knob Set | g

160733 Lower Drive Shaft Housing 'i (18)
6E3608 Flexiale Drive Shaft . i H

161578  Retainer Sleeve £ e | P
180724  Drive Shait . S

153597  Clamp Assembly @3 i1 | | l____
153598 Bearing Hous'ng Assembly | ———- %D 19)
180258 Movunting Belt o e v, @
683304 Guard-Mounting Scraws L2
683200 Guard and Blade Assembly {includes 24) ”’4

682061 Blade Assambly

147008 8lads Driver

145896 Spoal Shakt

153599 Quter Spool and Eyelet
145566  Eyelat

612026 Retatner (10 pack)

610317 Spring

153800 Inner Reel

153058 Bump Head Knob Assembiy
145873 Blade

147670 Blade Tooth Cover

147007 Blade Retaining Washer
145885 Blade Retaining Nut

147259 Loeking Red Tool

682075 Shauider Strap Assembly
147541 Ryobi 2-Cycle Ol (4 oz bottle)

510375 Monoflall Cudting Line, 50 ft. (.020 line)
153577 Spool and Line Assembly

153700 Complete Head Assembly (items 26-32)
180015 Blede Retaining Kit {iters 35 & 36)

nat showr:




For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

ENGINE PARTS - MODEL 750r
/@) @ (Serial No. 611000001 and greater)

— Hem PartNp. Descriplion
/ 1 180349  Carburetor/Air Cleaner

R

AN Cover Assembly (includes 2)

2 180350  AirCleaner Filter ltem PartNo. Description
3 180351  Carburetor Mounting Screw Assémbly 356 181862  Housing Scraw
4 180352  Wavey Washer 38 181074  Clutch Washer
5 180353  Choke Lever and Plate 37 181445  Clutch Rotor Assembly
6 181675  Carburetor Assembly W/limiter Caps {includes 20) 38 153582  Clutch Drum Assembly
7 682048  Throitle Adjustment Assembly (Walbro) 39 812468  Spring
7 180092  Throttle Adjustment Assembly (Zama) 40 180028  Clutch Cover Assembly
8 610675  Carburetor Gasket 41 181345  Cover Screw
9 181860  Cath Mount Screw 42 1535087 Upper Clamp Assembly
10 181558  Primer and Hose Assembly 43 180036  Wire Lead T

‘ 11 180354  Carb Mount Assembly 44 683390  Module Assembly
12 684451 Reed Assembly 45 610311 Spark Plug
13 181438  Power Shaft Assembly 46 180880  Exhaust Gasket
14 612115 Carburetor Mount Gasket 47 180112 Muffler Assembly {includes 46 & 48)
15 180026 Crank Case Service Assembly (includes 13) 48 147575 Muffler Mounting Bolt Assembly
16 612134  Rear Mounting Pad 49 181622  Cylinder Assembly {includes 52)
17 181438  Fuel Tank Assembly (includas 18-20) 50 684445  Piston and Rod Assembly
18 181559 Fuel Cap Assembly 51 610874 Cylinder Gasket

! 19 181968  Fuel Return Line 52 181870  Cylinder Bolt
20 682038  Fuel Line Assembly * 1280011 Engine Gasket Kit

21 145308  Front Mounting Pad
22 153520  Shroud Assembly
23 181861 Shroud Screw
24 153403  Shroud Extension and Stand
25 180929  Fywheel Assembly 180530  Piston Aing
26 181065  Spacer 161623  Shart Block Assembly
a7 181597  Recoil Pulley Assembly {includes 13, 15, 45, 49-52)
] 28 613102  Recoil Spring 610676  Flywheel Key
S 29 181441 Pulley Retainer Assembly 181501  Starfer Housing Screw Set
.+ 30 611081  Rope Guide 180986 Carburetor Limiter Cap Set (Walbro)
31 181442  Swiich Assembly (includes 43} 181562  Carburetor Limiter Gap Set (Zama)
32 181079  Pull Handle 610309  Crankcase Seal
33 613103  Rope 181598  Ciutch Springs (Qty. 2)
34 181443  Starter Housing Assembly {includes 27-34 & 43)

180802  O.E.M. Garburetor Repair Kit {(Walbro)
180080  O.E.M. Garbureter Repair Kit (Zama)
181069  Gasket Diaphragm Repair Kit (Walbro)
180091  Gasket Diaphragm Repair Kit (Zama)

*® %X % * * #*
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

BOOM & TRIMMER PARTS - MODEL 750r
(Serial No. 611000001 and greater)

PartNo.  Description

181678 Throttle Housing and
Trigger Assembly

610314 Throtte Trigger Spring

181856 Throtde Trigger

181554 Throttie Cable Housing Assembily

180127 Throttle Gable

610327 Shioulder Strap Clip

180335 Upper Drive Shaft Housing Assembly

181811 Screw

181812 Upper Handle Clamp

10 181813 Middle Handie Clamp

L) 181814 Lower Handle Clamp

12 181815 Nut

13 145869 = Anti-Rotafion Screw

14 5 612021 Tube Closure

15 612831 Gidp

16 180887 J-Handle Assembly {indudss 15 & 16)

17 181816 Click-Link System (includes 18 &18)

181617 Bolt

181818 Adjustment Knob

180733 Lower Orive Shaft Housing

181852 Flexible Drive Shaft

181578 Retalner Sleeve (Includes 28)

180724 Drive Shaft

1583897 Clamp Assembly

163596 Baaring Houslng Assembiy

180288 Maounting Bolt

683304 Guard Mounting Scraws

6832592 Guard and Blade Assembly (includes 29)

632061 Blade Assembly

147206 Blade Driver

1458986 Spool Shaft

153599 Outer Spool and Eyelet

12026 Rztainer

610317  Spring

610318 Inner Reel

153068 Bump Head Knob Assembly

145873 Blade with Cover

613231 Blade Tooth Cover

512023 Blada Retaining Washer

145885 Blade Retaining Nut

613226  Lecking Rod Toal

€32075  Shoulder Strap Assembly

683295 Handle Bracket Assembly (ncludaes 8-13)

* &10375 Cutting Line, 50 ft (.080 line)

* 153877  Spoal and Line Assembly

" 153700 Complsta Cutting Head Assembiy
{(indludes 31-36)

* 180015 Blade Retaining Kit (includes 39 & 407)

. 147541  Ryobi 2-Cycle Gil (48 - 4 oz bottle)
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For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

ftem PariNo.
1 182059
2 180350
3 180351
4 180352
5 182061
5 182070
7 182060
8 182062
9 810675
10 181860
11 181558
12 182083
12 684451
14 181498
15 62115
16 180026
17 812134
18 181438
19 181550
20 181168
21 BB2039
22 145308
23 153520
24 181861
35 182064
26 180929
27 181066
28 181597
20 612102
30 611061
31 181441
32 181442
33 181078

Description

Air Cleaner/Muffier Cover Assembly {ncludes 2 & 42)

Air Cleare- Filter

Carburster Mounting Serevs Assembly
Wavey Washer

Choke Lever Assembly {ncludes 6)
Choke Knob and Screw

Ghoke Lever ard Plate (includes 5)
Carburetor Assembly W/Limiter Caps
{includes B & 21}

Carburetor Gasket

Carb Mount Screw

Primer and Hose Assembiy

Carb Mount Assembly {ncludes 10)
Raed Assembly

Power Shaf: Assembly

Carburetor Mount Gasket

Crank Case Service Assembly
-(includes 12, 14 & 24)
' Rear Mounting Pad

Fuel Tank Asssmbly (includas 18-21}
Fuel Cap Assembly

Fuel Return Line

Fuel Line Assembly

Front Mounting Pad

Shroud Assembly

Shroud Scraw

Shroud Extension and Stand
Flywheel Assembly

Spacer

Recoll Fulley Assambly

Recoil Spring

Raope Guide

Pulley Retainer Assembly

Switch Assembly (includes 44}

Full Handle

L3

LI )

Part No.
513103
181443

181862
181074
181445
153592
612468
180088
181345
153597
160035
161937
610311
182065
182065
147575
181622
684440
610674
181870
180011

180602
180090
181873
180001

180530
181623

810676
181501
610309
181599

ENGINE PARTS - MODEL 750r

2-CYCLE GAS TRIMMER
(Serial Number 812061726 and greater)

Description

Rope

Starter Housing Assembly

{includes 28-34 & 44)

Housing Screw

Clutch Washer ‘

Clutch Rotor Assembly

Cluteh Dyum Assembly

Spring o

Cliteh Cover Assembly

Cover Screw

Upper Clamp Assembly

Wire Lead

Module Assembly

Spark Flug

Exhaust Gasket

Muffler Assembly (includes 48)
Muffler Mounting Bolt Assembly
Cylinder Assembly (ncludes 53)
Piston and Rod Assembly

Cylinder Gasket

Cylinder Bolt

Engine Gasket Kit

0.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Waloro)
0.E.M. Carburetor Repair Kit (Zama)
Gasket Diaphragm Repair KIt (Walbra)
Gasket Diaphragm Repair Kit (Zama)
Piston Ring

Bhort Block Assembly

(ncludes 10, 14, 18, 24, 46, 50-53)
Flywheel Key

Btartet Housing Screw Set
Crankcase Seal

Clutch Springs (Ghy. 2)

ltems Not Shown
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BOOM AND TRIMMER PARTS - MODEL 750r

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

2-CYCLE GAS TRIMMER
(Serial Number 812061726 apd gréater)

Item

1

CO@~NG MM

Pari No.
182079

610314
181556
182068
610327
180339
182078
612831
612021
683295

181811
181812
181813
184844
181815
145569
181618

182057
181617
181618
181888
180733
633608
181578
180724
153597
153598
180288
683304
683229
682061
147006
145896
153599
612026
B10317
510318
153066
145873
613231
612023
145895
180015
813226
882075

" Tube Closure

Description
Throtite Housing end Trigger
Assembly {includes 2 & 3)
Throttlz Trigger Spring
Throttls Trigger

Throtile Gable Assembly
Harness Clip

Upper Brive Shaft Housing Assembly
J-Handle Assembily {includes 8 & 9)
Grip ’

Handle Bracket Assembly
fincludes 11-16)

Screw

Upper Handle Clamp

Middle Handle Clamp

tower Handle Clamp

Nut

Anti-Rotaticn Screw

Click-Link Goupler

(includes 18-21}

Soraw

Bolt

Adjustment Knob

Knob Retaining Mut

Lowar Drive Shaft Housing Assembly
Lower Flexible Drive Shaft
Retainer Sleeve (includes 28)
Output Shaft

Clamp Assembly .
Bearing Housing Assembly
Mounting Boli

Shield Mounting Screw
Shield and Blade Assémbly (ncludes 31)
Blade Azsembly

Shafi Bushing

Spool Shafi

Quter Spocl and Eyalet Assembly (includes 35)
Retainer

Spring

Inner Reel

Bump Head Knob Assembly

4-Tooth Blade §ncludes 40)

Blade Covar

Retaining Washer

Nut

Blade Rstaining Kit {ncludes 41 & 42)
Lacking Rod Tool

Shoulder Hamess

Optional Accessories

% % % %

810375
163577
153700
147543

Replacement Line, 0.080 Diameter
RAesl and Line Assambly

Burnp Head Assembly {includes 33-38)
Ryobi 2-Cycle Oil

items Not Shown
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